

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Q-22-99

1897 SEP 22 AN 9:

OPR/FINANCE

Please record the attached original document:

- 1. Name of conveying party: InfoAmerica, Inc.
- 2. Name and address of receiving party: InfoAmerica/USA, Inc., 2600 Canton Court, Suite G, Fort Collins, Colorado 80525
- 3.
 Nature of conveyance:

 [X] Assignment
 [] Merger

 [] Security Agreement
 [] Change of Name

 [] Other __________
 Execution date 24 May 1999_______
- 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____

- A. Patent Application No. _
- B. Patent No.(s) <u>5,806,071 granted 8 September 1998</u>
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:

Jean M. Macheledt Macheledt Bales & Johnson LLP 501 Skysail Lane, Suite B100 Fort Collins, Colorado 80525-3133

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved [
- 7. Fee due (37 CFR 1.2h) 1 x 40 = 40.00

40.00 BP

[X] A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed.

[X] Please charge any additional fees associated with this recordation, or credit any overpayment to deposit account number 02-0725.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forgoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Jean M. Macheledt Name of person signing

Uschele, L Signature

Atty Docket No. INA-103A

09/23/1999 DNGUYEN 00000299 5806071

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 010247 FRAME: 0772

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. Patent No. 5,806,071 for RECORDING with the PATENT OFFICE

SECTION 1 Background

InfoAmerica, Inc. with principal office at 2600 Canton Court, Suite G, Fort Collins, Colorado 80525 (hereinafter "Original Owner") fully owns all right, title, and interest in United States Letters Patent No. 5,806,071, granted 8 September 1998, and a foreign counterpart patent application currently pending in the Canadian Patent Office, with the following title:

Process and System for Configuring Information for Presentation at an Interactive Electronic Device.

Pursuant to a MERGER AGREEMENT AND PLAN of REORGANIZATION ("MERGER AGREEMENT") the Original Owner has formed and duly registered a wholly-owned subsidiary corporation named InfoAmerica/USA, Inc. with offices at 2600 Canton Court, Suite G, Fort Collins, Colorado 80525 ("InfoAmerica/USA"). The Original Owner desires and has agreed under the MERGER AGREEMENT to fully transfer all right, title, and interest in Pat. No. 5,806,071 and any additional applications that issue therefrom, to InfoAmerica/USA.

SECTION 2 Assignment of Interest to InfoAmerica/USA

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, the Original Owner hereby sells and assigns to InfoAmerica/USA its entire right, title, and interest in:

(1) the patented technology disclosed, including that which has been claimed, in U.S. Patent No. 5,806,071 granted 8 September 1998,

(2) all United States and foreign applications that have been, and may hereafter be, filed therefor including but not limited to divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or reexamination applications, as well as

(3) any additional Letters Patent which issue in the United States or elsewhere including but not limited to: utility, utility model, or design patents; patents of implementation, improvement, or addition; inventor's certificates; and extensions of any of these

so that said right, title, and interest is held and enjoyed by InfoAmerica/USA, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as it would have been held and enjoyed by Original Owner had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The Original Owner hereby agrees to fully execute all documents or papers necessary for effecting the transfer made herein, and for obtaining additional Letters Patent in the United States and elsewhere, and to furnish all data, information, and documentation which may be required for the preparation, filing, and prosecution of applications for said additional Letters Patent.

The U.S. Commissioner of Patents is hereby directed to record the assignment of U.S. Patent No. 5,806,071 to InfoAmerica/USA, Inc. in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at <u>Fort Collins, Colorado</u> and made effective as of the 24th of May 1999.

By: <u>≁</u>	Paul	Imb	Date: <u>}</u>	6/30	0/99
_					•

Paul Knight, President InfoAmerica, Inc. ("Original Owner")

Witnessed by: y Glagera Highd Date: » (0/30/99

This ASSIGNMENT is intended for recording with the Patent Office. 05/99

> PATENT REEL: 010247 FRAME: 0773

RECORDED: 09/22/1999